03-29-2002



SHEET FOR TRADEMARKS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents

ASSIGNM

102036116

1 (100) 11111 Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall 1100 1100 1100 1100

			i innette mbien tillet fante (0) ib 1191	H BBILL FBILB (18) (05)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	03-19-20	100
WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, IN 4100 One Williams Center Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172	C.	WILLIAMS COM 4100 One Williams C Tulsa, Oklahoma 741	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/Tr Cemer	_
General Partnership X Corporation	Association Limited Partnership Other	Individual(s) General Partners Corporation	ship	Association Limited Partnershi Other - Limited liability company of Delaware
If assignee is not described in the United States, a do (Designation must be a separate document from Assi	mestic representative design	ation is attached:Yes _X_	_No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Name(s) attached: Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached	? <u>Yes X</u> No
Execution Date: March 8, 2002				
4. Application Nos. or Registration Nos.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional Numbers Attached?				
B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional Numbers Attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correlated, JOHNSON & KACHIGIAN Attn: Rachel Blue 228 West 17th Place Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119 (918) 587-2000 rblue@hjklaw.com	espondence concerning	document should be mail	.ed:	
 6. Total number of applications/registration 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit Any fees, charges or credits necessa charged to the deposit account of the 	account ry during the prosecuti			9 00 00 0b
8. Deposit account number: 08-1500				77269
(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				87 19
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the 		information is true and co	orrect and any	1 2002 LMUELLER 00000187 1977269 481
Rachel Blue Name of Person Signing	Signature	Jue_	March 13, 2002 Date	

REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0424



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

03-19-2002

WHEREAS, WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation of the

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

an address at 4100 One Williams Center, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172, is the owner of United States Service Mark Registration No. 1,977,269 for the mark VENUENET, registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on May 28, 1996; and

WHEREAS, WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4100 One Williams Center, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such service mark **VENUENET** and the registration therefor No. 1,977,269.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. does hereby assign, sell and convey to WILLIAMS COMMUNICATION, LLC, the trademark VENUENET and the registration therefor, No. 1,977,269, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be.

WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By:

NAME: P. David Newsome, Jr. TITLE: Senior Vice President

DATE:

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

) ss.

COUNTY OF TULSA

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of Mark, 2002 by P. David Newsome, Jr. to me known to be the Senior Vice President WILLIAMS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

January 13, 2005

RECORDED: 03/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0425